MasterPLUS
• Accepts the output fuse module, for the easy
and space efficient protection of output circuits
• EMR: 6 to 125 V AC/DC, 125 and 220 V DC,
230 V AC supply
• SSR: 24 - 125 V AC/DC, 6 to 220 V DC and
230 V AC supply
• Special 125 and 230 V AC leakage current

9024 = 2 A -   24 V DC
6 0
Ordering information
A B C D
. . . .3 9
39 Series - Relay interface modules - Ordering information
0 2 4
EMR - Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
SSR - Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
39.11
0.006 - 0.012
0 - 4 - 5 0 6 0
0.024 - 8.230
 39.31
0.006 - 0.012
0 - 4 - 5 0 6 0
0.024 - 0.060
0.125 - 8.230
7.125 - 7.220
3.125 - 3.230
39.41
0.006 - 0.012
0 - 4 - 5 0 6 00.024 - 0.125
8.230
39.21
0.006 - 0.012
0 - 4 - 5 0 6 00.024 - 0.125
8.230
39.81 0.012 - 0.024 0 0 6 0
Type Input version Output version, ABCD
39.10
7.006 - 7.012
7048 - 8240 - 9024
7.024 - 8.230
39.30
7.006 - 7.012
7048 - 8240 - 9024
7.024 - 7.060
7.125 - 7.220
0.024 - 0.125
8.230
3.125  - 3.230
39.40
0.006 - 0.012
7048 - 8240 - 90240.024 - 0.125
8.230
39.20
0.006 - 0.012
7048 - 8240 - 90240.024 - 0.125
8.230
39.80 0.012 - 0.024 7048 - 8240 - 9024
15
39 Series - Relay interface modules - Technical data
Technical data
Contact specification (EMR)
F 39 - Electrical life (AC) v contact current H 39 - Maximum DC1 breaking capacity
• When switching a resistive load (DC1) having voltage and current values
under the curve, an electrical life of ≥ 60·103 can be expected.
• In the case of DC13 loads, the connection of a diode in parallel with
    the load will permit a similar electrical life as for a DC1 load.
Note: the release time for the load will be increased.
C
yc
le
s
Resistive load - cosϕ = 1
Inductive load - cosϕ = 0.4
DC voltage (V)
D
C